
PO Box 100  •  Hildebran, NC 28637  USA  •  828-397-4200 Voice  •  828-397-4415 Fax
http://www.elkproducts.com  •  email:  info@elkproducts.com

Power Distribution Module ELK-PD9

APPLICATION
The Power Distribution Module(ELK-PD9) conveniently converts a single A.C. or D.C. input into nine individual
outputs to centrally power Video Cameras, PIRs, Photobeams, etc.  Each output is protected with 250mA auto-
resetting PTCs to protect any shorted output from disabling the other outputs.  The module has visual LED power
indicators on each output and a Master Power On/Off Switch with LED on the input. The module requires a 6
to 30 Volt A.C. or D.C. power source (not included) which connects either to a terminal block or a 2.1mm D.C.
power jack located on the module.   Note: Refer to Fig 1 for suggested power sources.

FEATURES
! Auto-Resetting (PTC) Overload Protection (NO FUSES to REPLACE).
! Master Power On/Off Switch.
! Visual LED Power Indicators on Input and each Output.
! Convenient Test Points for measuring Total Current Draw.
! Lifetime Limited Warranty.

SPECIFICATIONS
! Max Current Draw from each output: 250mA.
! Max Combined Current Draw: Not to exceed Input Power Source or 2.3A.
! Input/Output Voltage: 6 to 30 Volts A.C. or D.C.
! Input Connection: Screw Terminals or 2.1mm Plug-In DC Jack.
! Output Connection: Screw terminals(POS and NEG) for each output.
! Paintable Plastic Enclosure Size: 6.5" x 4.3" x 2" .
Features and Specifications subject to change without notice.

Low
Cost !

LIFETIME LIMITED WARRANTY
Elk Products, Inc. (“Manufacturer”) warrants to the original purchaser (the “Customer”) that the products it manufactures (“Product”) shall be free from defects in material and workmanship at time of shipment.
Manufacturer’s obligations under this Limited Warranty shall be limited to repairing or replacing, at its option, free of charge, any product returned to Manufacturer freight prepaid. Manufacturer shall have no obligation
under this Limited Warranty or otherwise if (1) the Product has been damaged by negligence, accident, mishandling, lightning or flood, or other Acts of God, (2) the Product has not been operated in accordance with
its operating instructions, (3) the Product has been altered or repaired by anyone outside Manufacturer’s authorized facilities (4) adaptations or accessories have been made or attached to the Product which, in
Manufacturer’s sole determination, have adversely affected its performance, safety or reliability. Products such as batteries and fused transformers have their own warranties, and are not included in this Limited
Warranty.
If a Product should malfunction or fail, contact Manufacturer or one of its authorized distributors for a Return Authorization (RA) number. Returned Products must include a complete description of the problem, along
with the RA number clearly marked on outside of the package. Manufacturer will not be responsible for any unnecessary items included with any returned Product.
THIS WARRANTY IS THE EXCLUSIVE WARRANTY FOR ANY PRODUCT. MANUFACTURER SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL OTHER WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING ANY WARRANTIES OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR OF MERCHANTABILITY. MANUFACTURER SHALL NOT BE LIABLE IN TORT, INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR STRICT
LIABILITY, AND SHALL HAVE NO LIABILITY AT ALL FOR INJURY TO PERSONS OR PROPERTY. MANUFACTURER’S LIABILITY FOR FAILURE TO FULFILL ITS OBLIGATION UNDER THIS LIMITED
WARRANTY OR ANY OTHER LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH A PRODUCT SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE PURCHASE PRICE RECEIVED BY MANUFACTURER FOR THE
PRODUCT. THE REMEDIES STATED IN THIS LIMITED WARRANTY ARE THE CUSTOMER’S EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES AGAINST MANUFACTURER REGARDING ANY PRODUCT. UNDER NO
CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL MANUFACTURER BE LIABLE FOR ANY INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING LOST PROFITS AND REVENUES, INCONVE-
NIENCE OR INTERRUPTIONS IN OPERATIONS, OR ANY OTHER COMMERCIAL OR ECONOMIC LOSSES OF ANY KIND. THESE LIMITATIONS AND DISCLAIMERS ARE NOT MADE BY
MANUFACTURER WHERE PROHIBITED BY LAW. SOME STATES PROHIBIT LIMITATIONS OF WARRANTIES AND THE CUSTOMER MAY HAVE ADDITIONAL RIGHTS IN THOSE STATES.
For more information contact your local Distributor or:   ELK Products, Inc.  -  PO Box 100  -  3266 US Hwy. 70 West  -  Hildebran, NC,  -  28637  -  USA  -  828-397-4200

05/02



ELK-PD9 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1. To remove the cover from the Power Distribution Module (ELK-PD9), use a small object like a screw driver to press into the

slots located on the end of the cover. Insure that the power switch is off.

2. Using Table 1 or Table 2 below, select an A.C. or D.C. Power Source that provides enough current to power the number of
devices to be used. The Power Source voltage must also match the device's voltage requirements.
Mount the Power Distribution Module near the Power Source that will be used to power the devices.

3. Connect  the Power Source to the Power Distribution Module via the Input Power Terminals or the 2.1mm DC jack(J1) located
to the right of the terminals.

4. Connect a two conductor cable from the Power Distribution Module's Output terminals to the devices to be powered.  If desired,
the total current draw can be measured at the Master Power Switch using an Ammeter while the switch is off. (figure 2)

5. Turn the Master Power Switch on, ensure all leds are on.

6 Replace the plastic cover on the Power Distribution Module.

ELK
-PD

9
PO

W
ER

 D
ISTR

IB
U

TIO
N

9 O
U

TPU
TS

PTCLED

LED

LED

LED

LED

LED

LED

LED

LED

PO
S

24VA
C

 or
24VD

C
 or

12VD
C

N
EG

PTC

PTC

PTC

PTC

PTC

PTC

PTC

PTC

PO
S

N
EG

PO
S

PO
W

ER
 1

N
EG

PO
S

N
EG

PO
W

ER
 3

PO
W

ER
 2

PO
S

N
EG

PO
S

PO
W

ER
 4

N
EG

PO
S

PO
W

ER
 6

PO
W

ER
 5

PO
S

N
EG

PO
S

PO
W

ER
 7

N
EG

PO
S

PO
W

ER
 9

PO
W

ER
 8

N
EG

N
EG

SW
1

J1
CENTER

PIN +

OFF

ON

-

+ CONNECT INPUT
POWER HERE

12 or 24 VOLTS
 AC or DC

(30 VOLTS MAX)*

IF DESIRED, USE A CURRENT
METER TO TEST THE TOTAL

CURRENT DRAW AT THESE TEST
POINTS LOCATED ON SW1 LEADS

TURN SW1 OFF BEFORE
MEASURING

* THE INPUT POWER SOURCE
CURRENT MUST BE RATED
FOR THE TOTAL OUTPUT

CURRENT NEEDED

INPUT
POWER ON

LED

OPTIONAL:
12 VOLT DC

PLUG-IN
POWER
SUPPLY

(ELK-T1216)

CONNECT DEVICES TO BE
POWERED TO THESE

TERMINALS
 Observe Polarity

if using DC Voltage
* THE INPUT POWER SOURCE
VOLTAGE MUST MATCH THE

DEVICE'S OPERATING
VOLTAGE SPECIFICATIONS

Figure 2: Power Distribution Module(ELK-PD9)

ELK-624

ELK-P1216

ELK-624

12 VDC

12 VDC

24 VDC

1 A

1.5A

.8A

12

18

19

5

7

4

10

15

8

13

20

10

Model # Voltage
Output Amps VA / Watts

Table 2: Quick Power Supply Selection by Number of Devices
Select a column that closely approximates the power consumption of each device. For the
desired voltage, select the row that meets or exceeds the number of desired devices.  The

appropriate Power Supply Model # is shown at left.  NOTE: If a device consumes more than the
max. rating of a single PD9 output (250 mA), then parallel two or more outputs together to

achieve the desired capacity. Use additional PD-9's for every 9 devices or as required.

@200mA
(2.4W)

@100mA
(1.2W)

@75mA
(.9W)

Max. Available Power

6

10

5

@150mA
(1.8W)

8

12

6

@125mA
(1.5W)

5

8

4

@175mA
(2.1W)

@200mA
(4.8W)

@100mA
(2.4W)

@75mA
(1.8W)

@150mA
(3.6W)

@125mA
(3W)

@175mA
(4.2W)

4

6

3

@225mA
(2.7W)

@225mA
(5.4W)

Table 1: Sizing the Power Supply
Calculate the total combined power consumption of all

devices.  Select a Power Supply which has a Max.
Available Power capacity that meets or exceeds the

calculated total.

Model # Voltage
Output Current VA / Watts

Max. Available Power

ELK-T2440
Transformer 24 VAC 1.7A 40 8 17 2110 1297


