







APPLICATION

The Power Distribution Module(ELK-PD9) conveniently converts a single A.C. or D.C. input into nine individual outputs to centrally power Video Cameras, PIRs, Photobeams, etc. Each output is protected with 250mA autoresetting PTCs to protect any shorted output from disabling the other outputs. The module has visual LED power indicators on each output and a Master Power On/Off Switch with LED on the input. The module requires a 6 to 30 Volt A.C. or D.C. power source (not included) which connects either to a terminal block or a 2.1mm D.C. power jack located on the module. Note: Refer to Fig 1 for suggested power sources.

FEATURES

- Auto-Resetting (PTC) Overload Protection (NO FUSES to REPLACE).
- Master Power On/Off Switch.
- Visual LED Power Indicators on Input and each Output.
- Convenient Test Points for measuring Total Current Draw.
- Lifetime Limited Warranty.

SPECIFICATIONS

- Max Current Draw from each output: 250mA.
- Max Combined Current Draw: Not to exceed Input Power Source or 2.3A.
- Input/Output Voltage: 6 to 30 Volts A.C. or D.C.
- Input Connection: Screw Terminals or 2.1mm Plug-In DC Jack.
- Output Connection: Screw terminals(POS and NEG) for each output.
- Paintable Plastic Enclosure Size: 6.5" x 4.3" x 2".

Features and Specifications subject to change without notice.

LIFETIME LIMITED WARRANTY

Elk Products, Inc. ("Manufacturer") warrants to the original purchaser (the "Customer") that the products it manufactures ("Product") shall be free from defects in material and workmanship at time of shipment. Manufacturer is obligations under this Limited Warranty shall be limited to repairing or replacing, at its option, free of charge, any product returned to Manufacturer freight prepaid. Manufacturer shall have no obligation under this Limited Warranty or otherwise if (1) the Product has been damaged by negligence, accident, mishandling, lightning or flood, or other Acts of God, (2) the Product has not been operated in accordance with its operating instructions, (3) the Product has been altered or repaired by anyone outside Manufacturer's authorized facilities (4) adaptations or accessories have been made or attached to the Product which, in Manufacturer's sole determination, have adversely affected its performance, safety or reliability. Products such as batteries and fused transformers have their own warranties, and are not included in this Limited Warranty.

If a Product should malfunction or fail, contact Manufacturer or one of its authorized distributors for a Return Authorization (RA) number. Returned Products must include a complete description of the problem, along with the RA number clearly marked on outside of the package. Manufacturer will not be responsible for any unnecessary items included with any returned Product.

THISWARRANTY IS THE EXCLUSIVE WARRANTY FOR ANY PRODUCT. MANUFACTURER SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL OTHER WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTIES OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR OF MERCHANTABILITY. MANUFACTURER SHALL NOT BE LIABLE INTORT, INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR STRICT LIABILITY, AND SHALL HAVE NO LIABILITY AT ALL FOR INJURY TO PERSONS OR PROPERTY. MANUFACTURER S'LIABILITY FOR FAILURE TO FULFILL ITS OBLIGATION UNDER THIS LIMITED WARRANTY OR ANY OTHER LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH A PRODUCT SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE PURCHASE PRICE RECEIVED BY MANUFACTURER FOR THE PRODUCT. THE REMEDIES STATED IN THIS LIMITED WARRANTY ARE THE CUSTOMER'S EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES AGAINST MANUFACTURER REGARDING ANY PRODUCT. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL MANUFACTURER BE LIABLE FOR ANY INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING LOST PROFITS AND REVENUES, INCONVENIENCE OR INTERRUPTIONS IN OPERATIONS, OR ANY OTHER COMMERCIAL OR ECONOMIC LOSSES OF ANY KIND. THESE LIMITATIONS AND DISCLAIMERS ARE NOT MADE BY MANUFACTURER WHERE PROHIBITED BY LAW. SOME STATES PROHIBIT LIMITATIONS OF WARRANTIES AND THE CUSTOMER MAY HAVE ADDITIONAL RIGHTS IN THOSE STATES. FOR more information contact your local Distributor or: ELK Products, Inc. - PO Box 100 - 3266 US Hwy. 70 West - Hildebran, NC, - 28637 - USA - 828-397-4200

PRODUCTS, INC.

PO Box 100 • Hildebran, NC 28637 USA • 828-397-4200 Voice • 828-397-4415 Fax http://www.elkproducts.com • email: info@elkproducts.com

ELK-PD9 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. To remove the cover from the Power Distribution Module (ELK-PD9), use a small object like a screw driver to press into the slots located on the end of the cover. Insure that the power switch is off.
- 2. Using Table 1 or Table 2 below, select an A.C. or D.C. Power Source that provides enough current to power the number of devices to be used. The Power Source voltage must also match the device's voltage requirements.

 Mount the Power Distribution Module near the Power Source that will be used to power the devices.
- 3. Connect the Power Source to the Power Distribution Module via the Input Power Terminals or the 2.1mm DC jack(J1) located to the right of the terminals.
- 4. Connect a two conductor cable from the Power Distribution Module's Output terminals to the devices to be powered. If desired, the total current draw can be measured at the Master Power Switch using an Ammeter while the switch is off. (figure 2)
- 5. Turn the Master Power Switch on, ensure all leds are on.
- 6 Replace the plastic cover on the Power Distribution Module.

Table 1: Sizing the Power Supply

Calculate the total combined power consumption of all devices. Select a Power Supply which has a Max. Available Power capacity that meets or exceeds the calculated total.

Model #	Voltage Output	Max. Available Power		
Wodel #		Amps	VA / Watts	
ELK-624	12 VDC	1 A	12	
ELK-P1216	12 VDC	1.5A	18	

Table 2: Quick Power Supply Selection by Number of Devices

Select a column that closely approximates the power consumption of each device. For the desired voltage, select the row that meets or exceeds the number of desired devices. The appropriate Power Supply Model # is shown at left. NOTE: If a device consumes more than the max. rating of a single PD9 output (250 mA), then parallel two or more outputs together to achieve the desired capacity. Use additional PD-9's for every 9 devices or as required.

@225mA (2.7W)	@200mA (2.4W)	@175mA (2.1W)	@150mA (1.8W)	@125mA (1.5W)	@100mA (1.2W)	@75mA (.9W)
4	5	5	6	8	10	13
6	7	8	10	12	15	20

Model #	Voltage Output	Max. Available Power		
		Current	VA / Watts	
ELK-624	24 VDC	.8A	19	
ELK-T2440 Transformer	24 VAC	1.7A	40	

@225mA (5.4W)	@200mA (4.8W)	@175mA (4.2W)	@150mA (3.6W)	@125mA (3W)	@100mA (2.4W)	@75mA (1.8W)
3	4	4	5	6	8	10
7	8	9	10	12	17	21

Figure 2: Power Distribution Module(ELK-PD9)

